Agenda Iltem 6.2 D

ChiCElgO Metropo"j[an Exempt Projects with Modifications
Agency for Planmng Transportation Committee Meeting of May 23, 2008

Pre-Revision Post-Revision Change in Add/
Federal Federal Funds Federal Percent Cost Delete
Project: Action Funds (000) (000) Funds (000) Change Threshold Phase
02-03-0001 IDOT-LOCAL ROADS LINE ITEM $1,991 $2,456 $465 23.36% No No

IL 58 DEMPSTER ST FROM FERRIS AVE (COOK/MORTON GROVE) TO CENTRAL RD (COOK/MORTON GROVE)

Project Work Types After Revision: HIGHWAY/ROAD - RECONST WITH CHANGE IN USE OR WIDTH OF LANE

Financial Data Before Revision Fund
Source  project Phase FFY  Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08 $2,757 $1,741
NCP CONSTRUCTION 08 $313 $250
Financial Data After Revision CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08 $2,757 $2,206
NCP CONSTRUCTION 08 $313 $250
02-05-0002 CMAP LINE ITEM $1,797 $927 ($870) -48.41% No No

GREEN BAY RD FROM LAKE AVE (COOK/WILMETTE) TO WILMETTE AVE (COOK/WILMETTE)

Project Work Types After Revision: HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Financial Data Before Revision Fund
Source  project Phase FFY  Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
CMAQ IMPLEMENTATION 08 $2,246 $1,797 ENG2/CONST

Financial Data After Revision CMAQ IMPLEMENTATION 08 $1,158 $927 ENG2/CONST

03-08-0028 IDOT-DOH DISTRICT 1 CHANGE PROJECT $3,384 $1,840 ($1,544) -45.63% No No

IL 58 GOLF RD FROM BASSWOOD RD (COOK/ROLLING MEADOWS/SCHAUMBUR) TO I- 290 (COOK/ROLLING MEADOWS)

Project Work Types After Revision: HIGHWAY/ROAD - RESURFACE ( WITH NO LANE WIDENING)

Financial Data Before Revision Fund
Source  project Phase FFY  Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
NHS CONSTRUCTION 08 $4,230 $3,384 1774730000
Financial Data After Revision NHS CONSTRUCTION 09 $2,300 $1,840 1774730000
Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning Page 1 of 5 Exempt Projects with Modifications
May 16, 2008

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( ¢ ) (1) through (7)



Project:

04-07-0016 NORTH CENTRAL COM

Pre-Revision

Federal
Action Funds (000)
LINE ITEM $1,344

MADISON ST FROM 21ST AVENUE (COOK/MAYWOOD) TO 1ST AVENUE (COOK/MAYWOOD)

Project Work Types After Revision:

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision

04-07-0018 NORTH CENTRAL COM

HIGHWAY/ROAD - RESURFACE ( WITH NO LANE WIDENING)

Fund
Source  project Phase FFY  Total Cost
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 10 $1,680
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 09 $1,900
LINE ITEM $320

WOLF RD FROM IL 64 NORTH AVE (COOK/NORTHLAKE) TO US 20 LAKE ST (COOK/NORTHLAKE)

Project Work Types After Revision:

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision

06-04-0002 CMAP

HIGHWAY/ROAD - RESURFACE ( WITH NO LANE WIDENING)

Fund
Source  project Phase FFY  Total Cost
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 09 $400
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 09 $708
LINE ITEM $72

Post-Revision
Federal Funds

(000)
$1,520

Federal Cost
$1,344

$1,520

$567

Federal Cost
$320

$567

$13

Change in Add/
Federal Percent Cost Delete
Funds (000) Change Threshold Phase
$176 13.10% No No
Segment Awarded
$247 77.19% No No
Segment Awarded
($59)  -81.94% No No

121ST ST AND 80TH AVE PEDESTRIAN PATH AT (COOK/PALOS PARK) 121ST FROM SOUTHWEST HWY TO 80TH AVE AND 80TH AVE FROM SOUTHWEST HWY TO

123RD ST
Project Work Types After Revision:

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning

May 16, 2008

PEDESTRIAN FACILITY

Fund
Source  project Phase FFY  Total Cost
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08 $90
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08 $19
Page 2 of 5

Federal Cost
$72

$13

Segment Awarded

Exempt Projects with Modifications

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( ¢ ) (1) through (7)



Project:
07-05-0004 CMAP

Pre-Revision

IVANHIE METRA STATION KISS ‘N RIDE FACILITY AT (COOK/RIVERDALE)

Project Work Types After Revision:

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision

09-00-0021 KANE COM

Federal
Action Funds (000)
LINE ITEM $84
PARKING - NEW LOT OR GARAGE
Fund
Source  project Phase FFY  Total Cost
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08 $105
CMAQ CONSTRUCTION 08 $105
LINE ITEM $1,138

Post-Revision
Federal Funds
(000)

$84

Federal Cost
$84

$84

$1,433

DUNDEE AVE AT SUMMIT ST (KANE/ELGIN) ROUNDABOUT LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF DUNDEE AVE AND SUMMIT ST

Project Work Types After Revision:

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision

09-07-0006 KANE COM

SIGNALS - MODERNIZATION
HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
HIGHWAY/ROAD - RESURFACE ( WITH NO LANE WIDENING)

Fund

Source  project Phase FFY  Total Cost

CMAQ IMPLEMENTATION 08 $1,200

STP-L CONSTRUCTION 08 $1,475

CMAQ IMPLEMENTATION 08 $1,200

STP-L CONSTRUCTION 10 $1,725
LINE ITEM $496

WHEELER ROAD FROM IL 47 (KANE/SUGAR GROVE) TO DUGAN ROAD (KANE/SUGAR GROVE)

Project Work Types After Revision:

Financial Data Before Revision

Financial Data After Revision

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning

May 16, 2008

HIGHWAY/ROAD - RESURFACE ( WITH NO LANE WIDENING)

Fund
Source  project Phase FFY  Total Cost
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 11 $661
STP-L CONSTRUCTION 08 $661
Page 3 of 5

Federal Cost
$840
$298

$840
$593

$496

Federal Cost
$496

$496

Change in Add/
Federal Percent Cost Delete
Funds (000) Change Threshold Phase
$0 0.00% No No
Segment Awarded
A
$295 25.92% No No
Segment Awarded
FROM 09-03-0006
FROM 09-03-0006
$0 0.00% No No
Segment Awarded

Exempt Projects with Modifications

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( ¢ ) (1) through (7)



Pre-Revision Post-Revision Change in Add/

Federal Federal Funds Federal Percent Cost Delete

Project: Action Funds (000) (000) Funds (000) Change Threshold Phase
09-07-0007 KANE COM LINE ITEM $575 $575 $0 0.00% No No
HANKES ROAD FROM BLISS ROAD (KANE/SUGAR GROVE) TO IL 56 (KANE/SUGAR GROVE)
Project Work Types After Revision: HIGHWAY/ROAD - RESURFACE ( WITH NO LANE WIDENING)
Financial Data Before Revision Fund

Source  project Phase FFY  Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded

STP-L CONSTRUCTION 10 $767 $575
Financial Data After Revision STP-L  CONSTRUCTION 08 $767 $575
09-94-0087 KANE COM LINE ITEM $3,220 $3,220 $0 0.00% No No

NEW YORK STREET FROM FARNSWORTH RD (KANE/AURORA) TO COMMONS DR (DUPAGE/AURORA) EAST NEW YORK AVE FROM FARNSWORTH AVE TO EAST
KANE COUNTY LINE

Project Work Types After Revision: HIGHWAY/ROAD - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
HIGHWAY/ROAD - RESURFACE ( WITH NO LANE WIDENING)

Financial Data Before Revision Fund
Source  project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
BRR CONSTRUCTION 08 $4,025 $3,220
Financial Data After Revision BRR CONSTRUCTION 08 $4,025 $3,220
These Line Items are lllustrative Only -- They Are NOT Part of the TIP
STP-L CONSTRUCTION MYB $6,000 $2,500
12-06-0006 WILL COM CHANGE PROJECT $0 $0 $0 0.00% No No

EXCHANGE ST FROM CRETE RD (W OF) (WILL/CRETE) TO COUNTRY LN (E OF) (WILL/CRETE)

Project Work Types After Revision: HIGHWAY/ROAD - WIDEN LANES AND RESURFACE
HIGHWAY/ROAD - CONTINUOUS BI-DIRECTIONAL TURN LANES
HIGHWAY/ROAD - VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL ALGNMENT (E.G. CLEARANCE)

Financial Data Before Revision Fund
Source  project Phase FFY Total Cost Federal Cost Segment Awarded
MFT-ALL ENGINEERING-I 08 $808 $0
Financial Data After Revision MFT-ALL ENGINEERING-I 08 $808 $0
These Line Items are lllustrative Only -- They Are NOT Part of the TIP
MFT-ALL IMPLEMENTATION MYB $0 $0
Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning Page 4 of 5 Exempt Projects with Modifications
May 16, 2008

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( ¢ ) (1) through (7)



Pre-Revision Post-Revision Change in Add/

Federal Federal Funds Federal Percent Cost Delete
Project: Action Funds (000) (000) Funds (000) Change Threshold Phase
Totals for 12 Projects $14,421 $13,131 ($1,290) -8.9%
Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning Page 5 of 5 Exempt Projects with Modifications

May 16, 2008

This public notice of the revisions being made to CMAP’s Transportation Improvement Program satisfies the Program of Projects requirements of Title 49, U.S. Code Section 5307 ( ¢ ) (1) through (7)



